12.15.04

12-17-2004

Form PTO-1594 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02)	* AUU 1880 ANAS (UI 1881)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102906	6743 <b>v</b> • •
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
A Name and address of receiving party(les)	
	Name: Bosch Sicherheitssystem GmbH
Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.	Internal
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: PostEach 1270
General Partnership Limited Partnership	•
Corporation-State	City: Ottobrunn, State: Zity: 75504
Other Corporation of Netherlands	Individual(s) dtizenship
•	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation State of Germany
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Geculity rigidoment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Speciation Date: July 1, 2004	/Designations must be a separate document from assignificativ
Execution bates	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	00.04
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 7801846
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to writin concepting and address of party to writing and address of party to writing a concepting a concepting and address of party to writing a concepting a concepting a concepting a concepting and address of party to writing a concepting a co	registrations involved:
Name: J. W. GIPPLE	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address: Gipple + Hale	·
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
	Theodor
Street Address: <u>P.D. Box 40513</u>	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1.0. 12 02 13 13	9 9
	011)45
14174	T 5
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 30016	THE SPACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9, Signature.	
	S. A. A
1 W. Gipple 12/8/69	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

2/18/200- Jach 1 :1:456

00000044 2801648

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 UP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0932** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Trademark Registration in the name of Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH Registration No. 2801846

For: DESA

## POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH, assignee and present owner of the above identified application hereby appoints J.W. Gipple and the law firm of GIPPLE & HALE, whose postal address is P. O. Box 40513, Washington, D.C. 20016, to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of registration.

J. W. Gipple at the above address is hereby designated the domestic representative of the said Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

BOSCH SICHERHEITSSYSTEME GMBH

By:

D-4--

October 19, 2004

By:

Date

: October 191

----

Dr. Gerhard Holfelder

**Prokurist** 

authorized corporate officer

Dieter Alvermann

Handlungsbevollmächtigter

authorized representative TRADEMARK

REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0933

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. (a Netherlands corporation) of Groenewoudseweg 1, Eindhoven, The Netherlands, is the owner of the Trademark DESA, which mark is applied for and registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under U.S. Registration No:

2,801,846 - **DESA**; and

WHEREAS, BOSCH SICHERHEITSSYSTEME GMBH. (a German corporation) of Postfach 1270, 85504 Ottobrunn, GERMANY, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and the trademark registration registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office identified above;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. does hereby assign unto the said BOSCH SICHERHEITSSYSTEME GMBH all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and to said trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.

By:\_

Name: J.J.E.C.G. Vandekerckhove Title: Authorized Representative

Dated: July 1, 2004

**DECLARATION** 

J.J.E.C.G. Vandekerckhove declares that he is
Authorized Representative of KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
and that he is authorized to execute this Assignment of said
corporation and that the facts set forth in this Assignment are
true, and further that these statements were made with the
knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are
punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of
Title 18 of the United States Code and that such false statements
may jeopardize the validity of the Assignment.

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.

By:\_

Name: J.J.E.C.G. Vandekerckhove Title: Authorized Representative

Dated: July 1, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0934

**RECORDED: 07/14/2005**